
Charlton Fire District Meeting Minutes 
July 11,2019 

PUBLIC M E E T I N G : The public meeting of the Charlton Fire District was called to order on 
July 11, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. 

PRESENT: Bob LeGere, Kevin Loukes, Steve Eichfeld, Leland Roden Sharon Cronin (Secretary), 
Andy L a Patra (Treasurer) 

ABSENT: JefifVoigt 

1. Approval of Agenda 
Motion to approve the agenda was made by Bob LeGere and seconded by Kevin Loukes. 
Approved 4-0. 

2. Approval of Minutes 
Motion to approve last month's meeting minutes made by Steve Eichfeld and seconded by 
Bob LeGere. Approved 4-0. 

3. Chairman's Report 
Nothing to report 

4. Treasurer's Report 
a. Treasurer's Report presented by Andy LaPatra. 
b. Review and audit of bills. 
c. Operating Account: $58,194.32 

Payroll Account: $22,136.03 
Apparatus Capital Reserve: $57,012.48 
Equipment Capital Reserve: $8,695.23 
Emergency Capital Reserve: $25,076.69 
Capital Improvement Reserve: $431,564.04 

Investments 
Apparatus: $98,094.44 

Total ending on July 11, 2019: $602,678.79 

d. Treasurer requested approval to transfer $141,000 from the capital improvements 
account to the operating account. 

Motion to pay outstanding bills was made by Leland Roden and seconded by Steve Eichfeld. 
Approved 4-0. 

Motion to approve the Treasurer's report made by Kevin Loukes and seconded by Bob LeGere 
Approved 4-0. 

Motion to approve the transfer $141,000 from the capital improvement account to the 
operating account made by Steve Eichfeld and seconded by Bob LeGere. Approved 4-0. 



5. New Business 
Bob Legere updated the board on the status of the new firehouse construction project. 
Everything to date is on schedule. 

6. Privilege of the Floor 
Nothing to report 

7. Adjournment 
Motion to adjourn made by Steve Eichfeld and seconded by Leland Roden 7:30 p.m. 
Approved 4-0. 



4:21 PM 

07/10/19 
Cash Basis 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D I S T R I C T #1 
P r o f i t & L o s s 

June 2019 

Jun19 May 19 
Income 

A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 
INTEREST & EARNINGS INVESTMEN.. 
INTEREST & EARNINGS CHECKING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OPERATING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER ACC. 

Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 

Total Income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 

MEDICARE EMPLOYER 
FiCA EMPLOYER 

Total A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 

A34101 FIRE PER SVC 
PERSONAL SERVICES 

MEDICARE EMPLOYEE 
FiCA EMPLOYEE 
FEDERAL INCOME TAX 
SECRETARY WAGES 
TREASURER WAGES 

Total PERSONAL SERVICES 

Total A34101 FIRE PER SVC 

A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 

0.00 
2.72 
7,70 

42.93 

1,106.15 
3.06 
6.05 

45.52 

53.35 

53.35 

53.35 

1J 60.78 

1,160.78 

1,160.78 

33.35 
142.60 

33.35 
142.60 

$ Change 

-1,106.1 
-0.3. 
1.6; 

-2.5! 

-1 

-1 

-1 

o.oc 
o.oc 

175.95 175.95 

33.35 
142.60 
188.00 
588.65 

1,308.60 

33.35 
142.60 
188.00 
588,65 

1,308.60 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2,261.20 

2,261.20 

2.261.20 

2,261.20 

0.00 

FOOD REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 75,79 -75.79 
FUEL - TRUCKS 0,00 157.17 -157.17 
PRINTING & SUPPLIES 0.00 22,70 -22.70 
BUILDING & GROUNDS REPAiRS 0,00 240.00 -240,00 
INSURANCE 0,00 264,00 -264.00 
INSPECTION OF DEPARTMENT 0,00 7,355.11 -7,355.11 
BANK FEES 3,.50 3,50 0.00 
WEBSITE ADMINISTRATION 45,00 40.00 5.00 
WASTE DISPOSAL 97,00 97.00 0.00 
ELECTRIC & GAS 227,32 276.47 -49.15 
MISCELLANEOUS 273,45 32.10 241.35 
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENAN... 278,07 1,955.96 -1,677.89 
TELEPHONE & CABLE 358,75 347.72 21.03 
COMMISSIONER TRAINING 375.00 0.00 375.00 
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 500,00 0.00 500.00 
FUEL - BUILDING 778.57 0.00 778.57 
APPARATUS MAINT/REPAIR 5,536,12 2,018.01 3,518.11 

Total A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 8.482.78 12,885.53 •4.A 

A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 
EQUIPMENT 

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 0,00 739.00 -739.00 

Total EQUIPMENT 0.00 739.00 -739.00 

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 

Total A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTL.. 

Total Expense 

41,149.02 

Net Income 

41.149.02 

52,068.95 

-52,015,60 

32,824.32 

_ 33,563.32 

48,886.00 

-47,725.22 

8,324.70 

7.5 

3,1 

-4,2 

Pa 



KeyBank Online lntps:/7ibx.key.coiTi/ibxolb/oIb/index.Iitnil#/dashboard?vi • 

Good afternoon Andrew 
Your last sign on was June 06, 2019 at 5:17 PM 

CHARLTON FIRE $ m o ' r ' f p ' ™ 

DISTRICT # r s 22i.!IL: 
Portfolio Value 
6 Accounts 

Deposit Accounts 

^602,67879 
R8021 0712 OPERATING 
0712 

$58,194.32 
Available Balance as of Jul 01, 2019 

R8021 0720 PAYROLL 
0720 

$22,136.03 
Available Balance as of Jul 01, 2019 

R 8 0 2 1 2 2 8 6 A P P A R A T U S 
2286 

$57,012.48 
Available Balance as of Jul 01, 2019 

R 8 0 2 1 2294 E Q U I P M E N T 
2294 

$8,695.23 
Available Balance as of Jul 01, 2019 

R 8 0 2 1 2 3 0 2 E M E R G E N C Y 
2302 

$25,076.69 
Available Balance as of Jui 01, 2019 

R 8 0 2 1 2 3 1 0 C A P I T A L J M P R . . . 
2 3 1 0 

$431,564. 04 
Available Balance as of Jul 01,2019 

I o f 2 

Help & Feedback / \ 

7/ i /20 



4:22 P M C H A R L T O N F I R E D I S T R I C T #1 
BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES - 2 Y E A R COMPARISON 

Cash Basis 

Jun 19 Jun 18 

A200 C A S H 
0712 O P E R A T I N G 58,194.32 258,402.66 
0720 P A Y R O L L 24,033.28 23,718.15 

Total A200 C A S H 82.227.60 282,120.8! 

A230 C A S H , S P E C I A L R E S E R V E S 
2286 A P P A R A T U S 57,012.48 105.072.36 
2294 E Q I T F ' l E r ^ T 8.695.23 130,240.85 
2302 E M E R G E N C Y 25,076.69 25,060.97 
2310 C A P I T A L I M P R O V E M E N T S 431,564.04 298,283.41 

Total A230 C A S H , S P E C I A L R E S E R V E S 522,348.44 558,657.59 

A452 I N V E S T M E N T IN S E C U R I T I E S 
9062 A P P A R A T U S 98.094.44 0.00 

• Total A452 INVE.STMENT I N S E C U R I T , . . 98,094.44 0.00 

T O T A L 702,670.48 840,778.40 

Pa 



P . O . ' B O ! : 9 3 8 8 5 ^"^'"^^^ ^^""^'"S Statement 
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 June 30, 2019 

page 1 of 3 

3712 

8 X 8 1 0 0 0 0 8 R 3M T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
OPERATING ACCOUNT 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or com men 
Call our Key Business Resource Cen 

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-42' 

Enroil in Oniine Banl<ing today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyNotes 

Impotiant information regarding changes to your Account 

A t KeyBank, it's important that we keep you informed about changes to your 
account and want to ensure you are aware of an upcoming fee change. 

Each time you use a non-KeyBank A TM to withdraw money (Foreign Withdrawal) or 
check your account balance (Foreign Inquiry), you are charged a fee. Beginning 
on August 8, 2019, the current Foreign Withdrawal and Foreign Inquiry fees on 
your account will increase from $2.50 to $3.00. These charges appear on your 
statement as a "Regional ATM Fee". The new fees will be reflected in your August 
2019 statement. 

Please retain this information with your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures documents, if you have any questions, please contact your banker or 
callus at 1'800-KEY2YOU®. For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 
1-800-539-8336. 

K e y B a n k B u s i n e s s Interest Check ing 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
OPERATING ACCOUNT 

)0712 

Beginning ba lance 5-31-19 
3 Addit ions 
19 Subtract ions 
Interest paid 
Net fees and cha rges 

$101,908 
+5,910 

-49,628, 
+7, 
-3 , 

Ending balance 6-30-19 $58,194. 

Additions 
Deposits Date Serial U Source 

-g7.)^ D i rec tDepos i t I DepT'Fin Svc 's ' "2 '%^^^ $( 

u7i2 - 03290 
2242 



Business Banking Statement 
June 30, 2019 

page 2 of 3 

0712 

Additions 
(con't) 

Deposits Date Serial # Source 
6-20 Direct Deposit, Dept Fin S v c s 2 % Fire T X C 
6-27 Direct Deposit, Dept Fin S v c s 2 % Fire T X 5,91( 

Total additions $5,91 C 

Subtractions 

Paper Checks * check missing from sequence 

Check Date Amount Check Date Amount Check Date Amoi 
7836 6-11 $5,500.00 7839 6-10 17,486.52 7842 6-11 5,536 
7837 6-12 18,162.50 7840 6-10 125.00 7843 6-11 18 
7838 6-17 500.00 7841 6-11 523.45 

Paper Checks Paid $47,851 

Withdrawals Date Serial # Location 
6-6 Bill Pay:Atyp ica Inc. Cv fd -1 C b u c u 2 A u $4£ 
6-6 Bill PayiVer izon 518399 1B tcw2Au 8C 
6-6 Bill P a y T i m e Warner Cab le 106007 5B lc t2Au 8£ 
6-6 Bil l Pay :Was te Connect ions 6910-1 6B f co2Au 97 
6-6 Bill Pay :Kev in G Riehl N/A U b a c s 2 A u IOC 
6-6 Bill Pay :Dean D E Capr ia N/A Wbgcq2Au IOC 
6-6 Bill Pav:Nat ional Grid 5 1 5 6 4 - 7 B z c v 2 A u 227 
6-6 Bill PaY:Tr i Crty Jani tor ia N/A P b v c o 2 A u 26C 
6-6 Bill Pay:Ferre l lgas 511576 C b 7 C I 2 A u 776 
6-14 Dept Fin S v c s 2 % Fire T X 0 4 2 0 4 C 
6-20 Dept Fin S v c s 2 % Fire T X 0 4 2 0 4 C 

Total subtractions $49,628 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.14 
Number of days this statennent period 
Interest paid 6-28-19 $7 . 
Interest earned this statement period $ 7 . 
Interest paid year- to-date $ 4 3 . 

F e e s and 
Date Quantity Unit Charge 
6-28-19 Imaged Items With Statement Charge 1 3.50 -$3 
6 -28-19 Dupl icate Statement Serv i ce Charge 1 5.00 -5 
6 -28-19 Se rv i ce Charge Waive T o Relat ionship Pricing 1 5.00 +5 
6-28-19 Pape r Statement F e e 1 3.00 - 3 
6-28-19 Serv i ce Charge Waive To Relat ionship Pricing 1 3.00 +3 

Fees and charges assessed this period -$3 

10712 - 03290 
2242 



O - i t 

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT D ISCLOSURES 
The foMowing disclosures apply only to accounts covcrod by the Federal Trulh-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Bectronic Funds Transfer Act. as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed beloW, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need nx)re infortnation about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after wc sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

cleariy as you can why you tDClieve it is an error or why you need more 
information; 

• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you 
think is in error, so that you wilt have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigatmn. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C TRANSACTION D E S C R I P T I O N S ; 

X F E R T O S A V 
X F E R F R O M SAV 
XFER TO C K G 
XFER FROM C K G 
PMT TO CR CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement; If you think there is 
an error on your statement, v,frite us at; KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH 
44101-4825. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 
• Account Information ; Your name and accouf>t number. 
• Dollar Amount; The dollar amount of the suspected error. 

Description of the Problem; If you think there is an error on your bill, dcscritje 
what you believe is wrong and why you believe it v^as a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if yon do we are not 
required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true; 
• We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 

that anrount. 
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that wc made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge; Your Finance Charge attributable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daiiy Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your lino of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the beginning balance of your line of credit each day, add any new advances or 
detwts, afKf subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daiiy balance. Then we add up all of your daily balances in the billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycle to get your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION; If you believe we have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reportirxj agency or 
write to us at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of vjhy you 
believe the infonnation is inaccurate. 

page 3 of 3 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check informE 
upon receipt Erasures, alterations or irregularities shouk 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreenr 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your accoi 

INSTRUCTIONS 
Q Verify and check off in your check register each depc 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement t 

you have ^o? already entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your stateme 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement th; 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any 

O List from your check 
register any checks or 
other deductions that 

' are not shown on your 
statement. 

0 List any deposits fror 
your check register tl 
are not shown on yoL 
statement. 

Check # j Amount Date Amount 
or uate i 

TOTAL ^ $ TOTAL ^ $ 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

] 

Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 

I $ i 1 i 

O Add 5 and 6 and entc 
1 total here. 

O Add 5 and 6 and entc 
1 total here. 

$ 

0 1 Enter total from 4. 0 1 Enter total from 4. 

$ ^ 

Subtract 8 from 7 ant 
enter difference here 
Subtract 8 from 7 ant 
enter difference here 

$ 1 

This amount should agree w 
your check register balance TOTAL ^ $ 
This amount should agree w 
your check register balance 

>G712 - 03290 
2242 



4:14 PM 

07/10/19 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D ISTRICT #1 

Reconciliation Summary 
0712 OPERATING, Period Ending 06/30/2019 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 22 items 
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2019 

Ending Balance 

Jun 30. 19 

-49,639.82 
5,925.75 

-43,714.07 

101,908.39 

58,194.32 

58,194 32 

58,194.32 

Pa. 



4:14 PM C H A R L T O N F I R E D I S T R I C T #1 

07/10/19 Reconciliation Detail 
0712 OPEF?ATING, Period Ending 06/30/2019 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 101,908.39 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 22 items 
Check 06/04/2019 7837 HUEBER-BREUER . . X -18.162.50 -18,162.50 
Check 06/04/2019 7839 H2M ARCHITECTS ... X -17,486.52 -35,649.02 
Check 06/04/2019 7842 VANDER^AOLEN Fl. . . X -5.536.12 -41,185.14 
Check 06/04/2019 7836 Dente Group X -5,500.00 -46,685.14 
Check 05/04/2019 7841 FASNY FCU CARD... X -523.45 -47.208.59 
Check 06/04/2019 7838 JAMES CRAWFORD X -500.00 -47,708.59 
Check 06/04/2019 7840 BOB L E G E R E X -125.00 -47,833.59 
Check 06/04/2019 7343 WB Wason Co Inc X -18.07 -47,851-66 
Check 06/06/2019 FERRELLGAS X -778.57 -48,630.23 
Check 06/06/2019 TRI CITY JANITOR!... X -260.00 -48,890.23 
Check 06/06/2019 NATIONAL GRID X -227.32 -49,117.55 
Check 06/06/201S DEAN DECAPRIA X -100.00 -49,217.55 
Check 06/06/20IS KEVIN RIEHL X -100.00 -49,317.55 
Check 06/06/2019 COUNTY WASTE X -97.00 -49,414.55 
Check 06/06/2019 TIME WARNER X -88.08 -49,502.63 
Check 06/06/2019 VERIZON X -80.67 -49,583.30 
Check 06/06/2019 Atypica inc. X -45.00 -49,628.30 
Check 06/14/2019 DEPT FIN SVCS 2... X -0.01 -49,628.31 
Check 06/20/2019 DEPT FIN SVCS 2.., X -0.01 -49,628.32 
Check 06/28/2019 DUPLICATE STMT... X -5.00 -49,633.32 
Check 06/28/2019 IMAGED ITEMS Wl... X -3.50 -49,636.82 
Check 06/28/2019 PAPER STATEMEN... X -3.00 -49,639.82 

Total Checks and Payments -49,639.82 -49,639.82 

Deposits and Credits - 6 items 
Deposit 06/14/2019 DEPT FIN SVCS 2 .. X 0.01 0.01 
Deposit 06/20/2019 DEPT FIN SVCS 2... X 0.01 0.02 
Deposit 06/27/2019 DEPT FIN SVCS 2... X 5,910.03 5.910.05 
Deposit 06/28/2019 KEYBANK X 3.00 5,913.05 
Deposit 06/28/2019 KEYBANK X 6.00 5.918.05 
Deposit 06/28/2019 INTEREST PAYMENT X 7.70 5,925.75 

Total Deposits and Credits 5.925.75 6,925.75 

Total Cleared Transactions -43,714.07 -43,714.07 

Cleared Balance -43,714.07 58,194.32 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2019 -43,714.07 58,194.32 

Ending Balance -43,714.07 58,194.32 

Pag€ 



KeyBank Business Banking Statement 
P.O. 8 0 x 9 3 8 8 5 , 
Cleveland. OH 44101-5885 " ^ " " ^ ^ ^ ' ^ 
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J0720 

X 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
PAYROLLACCOUNT 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments 
Calf our Key Business Resource CentB: 

1-888-KEY4B1Z (1-888-539-4249 

Enroll in Online Banking today at Key. com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyNotes 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

A t KeyBank, it's important that we keep you informed about changes to your 
account and want to ensure you are aware of an upcoming fee change. 

Each time you use a non-KeyBank A TM to withdraw money (Foreign Withdrawal) or 
check your account balance (Foreign Inquiiy), you are charged a fee. Beginning 
on August 8, 2019, the current Foreign Witlidrav/al and Foreign Inquiiy fees on 
your account will increase from $2.50 to $3.00. These charges appear on your 
statement as a "Regional A TM Fee". The new fees will be reflected in your August 
2019 statement. 

Please retain this information with your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures documents. If you have any questions, please contact your banker or 
callus at 1-800-KEY2YOU®. For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 
1-800-539-8336. 

K e y B a n k Bus iness Interest Check ing 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

i0720 

Beginning balance 5-31-19 
3 Subtract ions 
Interest paid 

$26,467.7 
-2,437.1 

-h2.7 
Ending balance 6-30-19 $24,033.21 

Subtractions 

Withdrawais Date Serial # Location 
6^3 B i l T P a y F i r s t New York Feu T 0 8 6 d o G b y c c 2 N ' 3 $ 5 8 8 J 
6-3 ' Biil Pay :Sunmark Federal C r 124890 T b i C r 2 U 3 1.308.1 

;0720 - 03290 
3439 



Business Banking Statement 
June 30,2019 

page 2 of 3 

•0720 

Subtractions 
(con't) 

Withdrawals Date Serial # Location 

6-24 Direct Withdrawal, Irs Usa taxpymt 539.^ 
Total subtractions $2,437.1 

Interest V 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.13°/ 
Number of d a y s this statement period 3( 
Interest paid 6-28-19 $2.7^ 
Interest earned this statement period $2.7« 
Interest paid year- to-date $16 .7 ' 

F e e s and 
charges Date Quantity Unit Charge 

6-28-19 Dupl icate Sta tement Serv i ce Charge 1 5.00 -$5.0 
6-28-19 Serv i ce Charge Waive T o Relat ionship Pricing 1 5.00 +5.0 
6-28-19 Paper Statement F e e 1 3.00 -3.0 
6-28-19 Se rv i ce Charge Waive T o Relat ionship Pricing 1 3.00 +3.0 

Fees and charges this period $0.C 

0720 - 03290 
3439 



CUSTOMER ACCOUNT D ISCLOSURES i 

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Tr\jth-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act. as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, O R write us at 
the address listed below', as soon as you can, if you thinl< your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need rrx>re information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Dispirtcs 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

clearly as you can why you iDelieve it is an error or why you need more 
information; 

• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any arror promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you 
think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigation. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C TRANSACTION D E S C R I P T I O N S : 

XFER TO SAV 
X F E R F R O M SAV 
XFER TO CKG 
XFER FHOM CKG 
PMT TO CR CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the numtier indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made, 

IMPORTANT LINE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is 
an error on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A, P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH 
44101-4825. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 

Account Information : Your name and account numtjer. 
• Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. 

Description of the Problem: If you think there is an error on your biil, describe 
what you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in 
questbn. 

Whilp we investigate whether or not ttiere has been an error, the following are true: 
• We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 

thai amount, 
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attributable to interest 
(hereinafter refen-ed to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in fjl! (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the beginning balance of your line of credit each day, add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all of your daily balance.s in the billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycle to get your Average 
Daily Balance, 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported Inaccurate information about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to us at: 

Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of v/hy you 
believe the informatk>n is inaccurate. 
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BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check informatii 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should I 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreemei 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your accouni 

INSTRUCTIONS 
Q Verify and check off in your check register each deposi 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement Xhi 

you have notaWeady entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement, 

Enter Into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

Q 1 List from your check 
register any checks or 
other deductions that 

j are not shown on your 
1 statement. 

e 

i 

List any deposits from 
your check register ths 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

Check # 
or Date 

Amount Date Amount Check # 
or Date 

TOTAL $ TOTAL $ 

@ Enter ending balance 
shown on your 1 

@ Enter ending balance 
shown on your 

i siaiemeni. 
i $ 

G Add 5 and 6 and enter G 
total nere. 

S 

© Enter total from 4. © Enter total from 4. 

; $ 

Subtract 8 from 7 and 
j 
i 1 enter difference here. 
j 
! S 

This amount should agree wit 
your check register balance. TOTAL 1$ 
This amount should agree wit 
your check register balance. 

i0720 - 03290 
3439 



4:16 PM 

07/10/19 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D I S T R I C T #1 

Reconciliation Summary 
0720 PAYROLL, Period Ending 06/30/2019 

Jun 30,19 

Beginning Balance 26,467.71 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 5 items -2,445.15 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 10.72 

Total Cleared Transactions -2,434.43 

Cleared Balance 24,033.28 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2019 24,033.28 

Ending Balance ' - 24,033.28 

Page • 



4:16 PM 

07/10/19 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D I S T R I C T #1 

Reconciliation Detail 
0720 PAYROLL, Period Ending 06/30/2019 

Type Date Num Name 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 5 items 
Check 06/03/2019 
Check 06/03/2019 
Check 06/24/2019 
Check 06/28/2019 
Check 06/28/2019 

Total Checks and Payments 

Deposits and Credits - 3 items 
Deposit 06/28/2019 
Deposit 06/28/2019 
Deposit 06/28/2019 

Total Deposits and Credits 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2019 

Ending Balance 

ANDREW G. LA PA... 
Sharon B Cronin 
DIRECT WITHDRA... 
DUPLICATE STMT ... 
PAPER STATEMEN... 

Clr 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

Amount 

INTEREST PAYMENT X 
KEYBANK X 
KEYBANK X 

-1,308.60 
-588.65 
-539.90 

-5.00 
-3.00 

-2.445.15 

2.72 
3.00 
5-00 

10.72 

-2,434.43 

-2,434.43 

-2,434.43 

-2,434.43 

Balance 

26.467.71 

-1,308.60 
-1,897.25 
-2,437-15 
-2,442-15 
-2,445-15 

-2,445-15 

2-72 
5.72 

10.72 

10.72 

-2,434.43 

24,033.28 

24,033.28 

24,033.28 

Page 



a^X^a"^,.-.oor Business Banking Statement 
r.u. box aoooo . oA^n 
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 June 30 , 2019 
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12286 

T 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 R EM T l 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
APPARATUS CAPITAL R E S E R V E 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments ? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroli in Oniine Banl<ing today at Key.com. 
Access your availabie accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyNotes 

important information regarding changes to your Account 

At KeyBanl< we strive to provide our clients with timely information regarding 
changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be made to your 
savings account effective August 1, 2019. These changes will be reflected in 
your August 2019 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee 
KeyBank will no longer assess a transfer fee when an Automatic Transfer is made 
from your Savings Account to pay overdrafts to your KeyBank Checking Accounts. 

Overdraft Item (OD) and Return Item (NSF) charges 
We assess these fees based on the number of times OD/NSF items have occurred in 
the current period plus the previous 11 statement periods. 
Overdraft (OD) and Return Item (NSF) Fee will be: 
Tier 1: $33.00 First2 
Tier 2: $38.50 3 and above 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

A t KeyBank, it's important that we keep you informed about changes to your 
account and want to ensure you are aware of an upcoming fee change. 

Each time you use a non-KeyBank A TM to withdraw money (Foreign Withdrawal) or 
check your account balance (Foreign Inquiry), you are charged a fee. Beginning 
on Octobers, 2019, the current Foreign Withdrawal and Foreign Inquiry fees on 
your account will increase from $2.50 to $3.00. These charges appear on your 
statement as a "Regional A TM Fee". The new fees will be reflected in your 

i2286 - 03290 
3710 



Business Banl<ing Statement 
June 30, 2019 

page 2 of 3 

2286 

KeyNotes (con't) 

October 2019 statement 

Please retain this information with your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures documents. If you have any questions, please contact your banker or 
callus at 1-800-KEY2YOU®. For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 
1-800-539-8336. 

Key Bus iness Si lver Money Market S v g i 2286 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
APPARATUS CAPITAL R E S E R V E Beginning ba lance 5 -31-19 

Interest paid 
$57,007.79 

+4.69 
Ending balance 6-30-19 $57,012.48 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 
Number ot d a y s this statement period 
interest paid 6-28-19 $4,69 

$4.68 
$21.39 

0 . 1 0 % 
30 

Interest earned this statement period 
Interest paid year- to-date 

2286 - 03290 
3710 



CUSTOMER ACCOUNT D ISCLOSURES 

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Tnjlh-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed below', as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need more information abrout a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the enror or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more 
infomialion; 

• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in vmting 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your conplaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you 
think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigatkjn. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C TRANSACTION D E S C R I P T I O N S ; 

XFER TO SAV 
XFERFROM SAV 
XFER TO CKG 
XFER FROM C K G 
PMT TO CR CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is 
an error on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N,A, P.O Box 93885. Cleveland, OH 
44101-4825. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 
• Account Informatbn : Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of ttie suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem: If you think there is an en-or on your bill, descritie 

what you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has t>een an error, the following are true: 
We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 
that amount. 

• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 
charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsit>ie tor 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against yourcredil limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attributat>ie to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the beginning balance of your line of credit each day, add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all of your daily tsalances in the billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycle to get your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to us at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O, Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
infonnation, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you 
believe the information is inaccurate. 

page 3 of 3 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
Q Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have /70^already entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter Into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

O ! List from your check 
register any checks or 

! other deductions that 
j are oof shown on your 
1 statement. 

0 

i 

List any deposits from 
your check register that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

Check # 
or Date 

Amount Date Amount Check # 
or Date 

i i 
TOTAL $ TOTAL $ 

0 Enter ending balance 
shown on your 

0 Enter ending balance 
shown on your 

• ; siaiemeni. 
— — — [ 
$ ! 

e Add 5 and 6 and enter e 
total nere. 

s 

© \r total from 4. 
L . 

© \r total from 4. 
L . 

$ 

Subtract 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here. 
Subtract 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here. 

$ 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. TOTAL • * $ 
This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

2286 - 03290 
3710 



4:17 PM 

07/10/19 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D I S T R I C T #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

2286 APPARATUS, Period Ending 05/31/2019 

May 31, 19 

Beginning Balance 57,007.79 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 4.69 

Total Cleared Transactions 4.69 

Cleared Balance 57,012.48 

Register Balance as of 05/31/2019 57,012.48 

Ending Balance 57,012.48 

Page 1 



KeyBank 
P.O. Box 93885 
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 

Business Banking Statement 
June 30, 2019 

page 1 of 3 

12294 

T 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 R EM T l 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EQUIPMENT CAPITAL R E S E R V E S 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroil in Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyNotes 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

At KeyBank we strive to provide our clients with timely information regarding 
changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be made to your 
savings account effective August 1, 2019. These changes will be reflected in 
your August 2019 statement Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee 
KeyBank will no longer assess a transfer fee when an Automatic Transfer is made 
from your Savirigs Account to pay overdrafts to your KeyBank Checking Accounts. 

Overdraft Item (OD) and Return Item (NSF) charges 
We assess these fees based on the number of times OD/NSF items have occurred in 
the current penod plus the previous 11 statement periods. 
Overdraft (OD) and Return Item (NSF) Fee will be: 
Tier 1: $33.00 First2 
Tier 2: $38.50 3 and abo ve 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

At KeyBank, it's important that we keep you informed about changes to your 
account and want to ensure you are av</are of an upcoming fee change. 

Each time you use a non-KeyBank ATM to withdraw money (Foreign Withdrawal) or 
check your account balance (Foreign Inquiry), you are charged a fee. Beginning 
on October 8, 2019, the current Foreign Withdrawal and Foreign Inquiry fees on 
your account will increase from $2.50 to $3.00. These charges appear on your 
statement as a "Regional ATM Fee". The new fees will be reflected in your 

(2294 - 03290 
3711 



Business Banl<ing Statement 
June 30, 2019 

page 2 of 3 

2294 

KeyNotes (con't) 

October 2019 statement. 

Please retain this information with your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures documents. If you ha ve any questions, please contact your banker or 
callus at 1-800-KEY2YOU®. For clients using a TDDHTY device, please call 
1-800-539-8336. 

Key Bus iness Si lver Money Market S v g s >2294 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EQUIPMENT CAPITAL R E S E R V E S Beginning balance 5-31-19 

Interest paid 
$8,694.52 

+0.71 
Ending ba lance 6-30-19 $8,695.23 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 
Number of days this statement period 
Interest paid 6-28-19 

0 . 1 0 % 
30 

$0.71 
$0.71 
$2 .53 

Interest earned this statement period 
Interest paid year- to-date 

!2294 - 03290 
3711 



<H7 
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT D ISCLOSURES 

The foliowtng disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending 
Act or tlie Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S ; 

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed below", as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need more infonnation about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the probi em or error appeared. 

• KeyBank I 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the en-or or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

clearly as you can why you tielieveit is an error or why you need more 
information; 
Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected en-or. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in v/riting 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your complaint and will conrect any error promptly, if we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you 
think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigation. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C TRANSACTION D E S C R I P T I O N S : 

XFER TO SAV 
X F E R F R O M SAV 
XFER TO CKG 
XFER FROM CKG 
PMT TO CR CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Chocking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credits; If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the numfc>er indicated on the reverse side to f ind o u t whether or not the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is 
an error on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH 
44101-4825. 

In your letter, give us the following information; 

• Account Information ; Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem : If you think there is an error on your bill, describe 

vjhat you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has fc>eGn an e r ro r , the following are tnie: 
• We cannot tt-y to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 

that amount. 
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• Wo can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attritxitable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your lino of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including cunent transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the beginning balance of your line of credit each day, add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any non-finaficeci fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all of your daily balances in the billing 
cycle and divide this total fay the number of days in the billing cycle to get your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you ftiay contact the credit reporting agency or 
wnte to us at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
infonnation, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you 
believe the infonnation is inaccurate. 

page 3 of 3 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement ancJ paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have /jof already entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

List from your check 
register any checks or 
other deductions that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

Check# 
or Date 

Amount 

TOTAL $ 

0 List any deposits from 
your check register that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

Dale Amount 

j 

j 

TOTAL $ 1 

1 ' ' ' 

0 Enter ending balance 
; shown on your 
i statement. 

$ 

O Add 5 and 6 and enter 
total here. 

0 i Enter total from 4. 

© i Subtract 8 from 7 and 
! enter difference here. 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

J2294 - 03290 



4:17 PM 

07/10/19 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D IS TRICT #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

2294 EQUIPMENT, Period Ending 07/01/2019 

Jul 1,19 

Beginning Balance 8,694.52 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 0.71 

Total Cleared Transactions 0.71 

Cleared Balance 8,695.23 

Register Balance as of 07/01/2019 8,695.23 

Ending Balance 8,695.23 

Page 1 



KeyBank B u s i n e s s Banking Statement 
P.O. Box 93885 J u n e 30 2019 
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 

page 1 of 3 

12302 

T 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EMERGENCY REPAIR RESERVES 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroll In Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions right from your PC. 

KeyNotes 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

At KeyBank we strive to provide our clients with timely information regarding 
changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be made to your 
savings account effective August 1, 2019. These changes will be reflected in 
your August 2019 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee 
KeyBank will no longer assess a transfer fee when an Automatic Transfer is made 
from your Savings Account to pay overdrafts to your KeyBank Checking Accounts. 

Overdraft Item (OD) and Return Item (NSF) charges 
We assess these fees based on the number of times OD/NSF items have occurred in 
the current period plus the previous 11 statement periods. 
Overdraft (OD) and Return Item (NSF) Fee will be: 
Tier 1: $33.00 First 2 
Tier 2: $38.50 Sand abo ve 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

At KeyBank, it's important that we keep you informed about changes to your 
account and want to ensure you are aware of an upcoming fee change. 

Each time you use a non-KeyBank A TM to withdraw money (Foreign Withdrawal) or 
check your account balance (Foreign Inquiry), you are charged a fee. Beginning 
on Octobers, 2019, the current Foreign Withdrawal and Foreign Inquiry fees on 
your account will increase from $2.50 to $3.00. These charges appear on your 
statement as a 'Regional A TM Fee". The new fees will be reflected in your 

2302 - 03290 
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Business Banl<ing Statement 
June 30, 2019 
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KeyNotes (con't) 

October 2019 statement. 

Please retain this information with your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures documents. If you have any questions, please contact your banker or 
callus at 1-800-KEY2YOU®. For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 
1-800-539-8336. 

Key Bus iness Si lver Money Marl<et S v g '2302 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
EMERGENCY REPAIR R E S E R V E S Beginning balance 5-31-19 

Interest paid 
$25,074.63 

+2.06 
Ending balance 6-30-19 $25,076.69 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 
Number of days this statement period 
Interest paid 6-28-19 

0 . 1 0 % 
30 

$2 .06 
$2.06 
$9,41 

Interest earned this statement period 
Interest paid year- to-date 

2302 - 03290 
2243 



Ot7 
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT D ISCLOSURES 

Tho following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal TrxJth-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws. 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed below", as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need more information atjout a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days atte- we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or error appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the enror or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

cleariy as you can why you t)elieve it is an error or why you need more 
infomiation; 

• Toll us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the anxjunt you 
think is in error, so that you will have use of the money curing the time it takes us to 
complete our investigatk)n. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C TRANSACTION D E S C R I P T I O N S : 

XFER TO SAV 
XFER FROM SAV 
XFER TO CKG 
XFER FROM C K G 
PMT TO CR CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Checking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthortzed Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION 
What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is 
an error on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH 
44101-4825. 

In your letter, give us the following inforrtwtiorv: 

• Account Infomiation : Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem : If you think there is an en-or on your bill, descritx: 

what you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not 
required to investigate any potential en-ors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 
While wo inve-stigate wtiGther or not there has been an orror, the following are true: 

• We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 
that amount. 

• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 
charge you interest on that amount. But if we determine that we made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 

• While you do not have to pay the amount in questton, you are responsitile for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attributable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using ttie Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from the date 
each advance is posted until wo receive payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including current transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
v;e take the tjeginning balance of your line of credit each day, add any new advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any noi-financed fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all of your daily balances in the billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycle to get your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to us at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
P.O. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you 
believe the informatk)n is inaccurate. 

page 3 of 3 

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have no/already entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

Q i List from your check 
register any checks or 
other deductions that 
are not shown on your 
statement. 

e List any deposits from 
your check register that 
are no/shown on your 
statement. 

Check # 
or Date 

Amount Date Amount Check # 
or Date 1 

TOTAL i $ TOTAL i $ 

0 Enter ending balance 
shown on your 
statement. 
shown on your 
statement. 

s 1 

o Add 5 and 6 and enter 
total here. 

o Add 5 and 6 and enter 
total here. 

$ 
1 

0 Enter total from 4. 0 Enter total from 4. 

$ 

0 Subtract 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here. 

0 Subtract 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here. 

$ 
\ 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. TOTAL ^ $ 
This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

:2302 - 03290 
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4:19 PM 

07/10/19 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D ISTRICT #1 

Reconciliation Summary 
2302 EMERGENCY, Period Ending 06/30/2019 

Jun 30, 19 

Beginning Balance 25,074.63 
Cieared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 2.06 

Total Cleared Transactions 2.06 

Cleared Balance 25,076.69 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2019 25,076.69 

Ending Balance 25,076.69 
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KeyBank 
P.O. Box 93885 
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 

B u s i n e s s Banking Statement 
J u n e 30, 2019 
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'•2310 

T 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 R EM T l 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS RESERVES 
PO BOX 1369 
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 

Questions or comments? 
Call our Key Business Resource Center 

1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249) 

Enroll in Online Banking today at Key.com. 
Access your available accounts, transfer funds and view your transactions rigtit from your PC. 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

At KeyBank we strive to provide our clients with timely information regarding 
changes to your account. Please note the following changes will be made to your 
savings account effective August 1, 2019. These changes will be reflected in 
your August 2019 statement. Please contact your KeyBank representative with any 
questions. 

Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee 
KeyBank will no longer assess a transfer fee when an Automatic Transfer is made 
from your Savings Account to pay overdrafts to your KeyBank Checking Accounts. 

Overdraft Item (OD) and Return Item (NSF) charges 
We assess these fees based on the number of times OD/NSF items have occurred in 
the current period plus the previous 11 statement periods. 
Overdraft (OD) and Return Item (NSF) Fee will be: 
Tier 1: $33.00 First2 
Tier 2: $38.50 3 and above 

Please read and retain this information with all of your Account opening 
Agreements and Disclosures 

Important information regarding changes to your Account 

At KeyBank, it's important that we keep you informed about changes to your 
account and want to ensure you are aware of an upcoming fee change. 

Each time you use a non-KeyBank ATM to withdraw money (Foreign Withdrawal) or 
check your account balance (Foreign Inquiry), you are charged a fee. Beginning 
on October 8, 2019, the current Foreign Withdrawal and Foreign Inquiry fees on 
your account will increase from $2.50 to $3.00. These charges appear on your 
statement as a "Regional ATM Fee". The new fees will be reflected in your 

KeyNotes 

02310 - 03290 
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Business Banl^ing Statement 
June 30, 2019 

page 2 of 3 

12310 

KeyNotes (con't) 

October 2019 statement 

Please retain this information with your Account opening Agreements and 
Disclosures documents, if you have any questions, please contact your banker or 
call us at 1-800-KEY2YOU®. For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 
1-800-539-8336. 

Key Bus iness Si lver Money Market Sv )2310 
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS R E S E R V E S Beginning balance 5-31-19 

Interest paid 
$431,528.57 

+35.47 
Ending balance 6-30-19 $431,564.04 

Interest 
earned 

Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 
Number of days this statement period 
Interest paid 6-28-19 $35.47 

$35.46 
$165.55 

0 . 1 0 % 
30 

Interest earned this statement period 
Interest paid year- to-date 

2310 - 03290 
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CUSTOMER ACCOUNT D ISCLOSURES i 

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending 
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws, 

IN C A S E OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR E L E C T R O N I C T R A N S F E R S : 

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at 
the address listed below', as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need nore information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRST statement 
on which the problem or en-or appeared. 

• KeyBank 
Customer Disputes 
NY-31-17-0128 
17 Corporate Woods Blvd 
Albany, NY 12211 

• Tell us your name and Account number; 
• Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as 

clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more 
InfonTsation; 

• Tell us the dollar amount ot the suspected error. 

if you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing 
within ten (10) business days. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any enror promptly. If we take more 
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you 
think is in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to 
complete our investigatton. 

COMMON E L E C T R O N I C TRANSACTION D E S C R I P T I O N S : 

XFER TO SAV 
X F E R F R O M SAV 
XFER TO CKG 
XFER FROM C K G 
PMT TO C R CARD 
ADV CR CARD 

- Transfer to Savings Account 
- Transfer from Savings Account 
- Transfer to Chocking Account 
- Transfer from Checking Account 
- Payment to Credit Card 
- Advance from Credit Card 

Preauthorized Credits: If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your 
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or company, you can 
call us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not tiie deposit 
has been made. 

IMPORTANT LINE OF C R E D I T INFORMATION 
A/hat To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is 
an error on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH 
44101- 4825. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 

• Account Information : Your name and account number. 
• Dollar Amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. 
• Description of the Problem : If you think there is an error on your bill, describe 

what you believe is wrong and why you believe it was a mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. You must 
notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if yoLi do we are not 
required to investigate any potential en-ors and you may have to pay the amount in 
question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are taio: 
• We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on 

that amount. 
• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to 

charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that wo made a 
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or 
other fees related to that amount. 
While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for 
the remainder of your balance. 

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge attributable to interest 
(hereinafter referred to as interest) is computed using the Average Daily Balance method. 

Average Daily Balance method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is 
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively "advances") from tho date 
each advance is posted until we receive payment in full (there is no grace period). We 
figure the interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily periodic rate by the 
"Average Daily Balance" of your line of credit (including cun-ent transactions) and 
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance 
we take the beginning balance of your line of credit each day, add any now advances or 
debits, and subtract any payments and credits, any nor-financed fees and unpaid interest. 
This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all cf your daily balances in tlie billing 
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycle to get your Average 
Daily Balance. 

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurate information about 
your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or 
write to us at: 
Key Credit Research Department 
5.0. Box 94518 
Cleveland, Ohio 44101 -4518 

Please Include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate 
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanatkm of why you 
believe the information Is inaccurate. 
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BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT 

Please examine your statement and paid check information 
upon receipt Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be 
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement. 
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account. 

INSTRUCTIONS 
O Verify and check off in your check register each deposit, 

check or other transaction shown on this statement. 

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT: 
• Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that 

you have /70/already entered. 
• The "Service charges", if any, shown on your statement. 

Enter into your check register and ADD: 
• Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that 

you have not already entered. 
• The "Interest earned" shown on your statement, if any. 

Q I List from your check 
1 register any checks or 
1 other deductions that 
j are oof shown on your 
i statement. 

Check # j Amount 
or Date j 

1 

_ . . . . 
t 

TOTAL $ 

0 List any deposits from 
your check register that 
are /70/shown on your 
statement. 

Date Amount 
i 1 
] t 

1 

TOTAL $ 

0 Enter ending balance 
shown on your 

\. 

O Add 5 and 6 and enter 
' total here. 

0 Enter total from 4. 

$ 

© \t 8 from 7 and 
enter difference here. 

This amount should agree with 
your check register balance. 

2310 - 03290 
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4:20 PM 

07/10/19 

C H A R L T O N F I R E D I S T R I C T #1 
Reconciliation Summary 

2310 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, Period Ending 06/30/2019 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2019 

Ending Balance 

Jun 30,19 

431,528.57 

35.47 

35.47 

431,564.04 

431,564.04 

431,564.04 



Cash Basis 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Y T D P & L B U D G E T v s . A C T U A L 

January through June 2019 

Jan - Jun 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget 

Income 
A1001 REAL PROP TXS 
A1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

Total A1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 
INTEREST & EARNINGS CHECKING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS INVESTMENTS 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OPERATING 
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER ACCTS 
A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS - Other 

Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 

A2665 SALES OF PROPERTY 
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

Total A2665 SALES OF PROPERTY 

Total Income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
A34101 FIRE PER SVC 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
FEDERAL INCOME TAX 
FICA EMPLOYEE 
MEDICARE EMPLOYEE 
NYS INCOME TAX 
SECRETARY WAGES 
TREASURER WAGES 

Total PERSONAL SERVICES 

Total A34101 FIRE PER SVC 

A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 
EQUIPMENT 

APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 
BUILDING EQUIPMENT 
EMS EQUIPMENT 
FIREFIGHTER EQUIPMENT 
HOSE REPLACEMENT 
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 

Total EQUIPMENT 

Total A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 

A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 
ANNUAL AUDIT 
APPARATUS MAINT/REPAIR 
ASSOCIATION DUES 
BANK FEES 
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 
BUILDING & GROUNDS REPAIRS 
COMMISSIONER TRAINING 
DATA ENTRY-INCIDENT REPORTING 
ELECTRIC & GAS 
EMS SUPPLIES 
EMS TRAINING 
EQUIPMENT MAINT/REPAIR 
FIRE PREVENTION 
FIREFIGHTER PHYSICAL EXAMS 
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 
FIREMATIC & REHAB SUPPLIES 
FOAM 
FOOD REIMBURSEMENTS 
FUEL - BUILDING 
FUEL - TRUCKS 
HOSE/LADDER TESTING 
INSPECTION OF DEPARTMENT 
INSURANCE 
INTERIOR FIREFIGHTING FIT TRAIN 
LEGAL SERVICES 
MISCELLANEOUS 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

300,016.10 300,016.00 0.10 100.0% 

300,016.10 

16.71 
1,965.59 

43.78 
198.88 

0.00 

300,016.00 0.10 100.0% 

2,224.96 

500.00 

500.00 

-500.00 0.0% 

1,724.96 445.0% 

7,100.00 

7,100.00 

309,341.06 

309,341.06 

1,128.00 
855.60 
200.10 
232.80 

3,531.90 
7,851.60 

13,800.00 

13,800.00 

132.150.30 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

60.07 
0.00 

78,444.00 

300,516.00 

300,516.00 

8,825.06 

8,825.06 

8,400.00 
19,200.00 

27,600.00 

27,600.00 

1,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 
3,000.00 

800.00 
6,000.00 

-4,868.10 
-1?,34S 40 

-13,800.00 

-13.800 00 

-1,000.00 
-1,000.00 
-1,000.00 
-2,939.93 

-800.00 
72,444.00 

78,504.07 

210.654.37 

12,800.00 

12.800.00 

65,704.07 

197,854.37 

102.9% 

102.9% 

42.0% 
40.9% 

JO.0% 
50.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
2.0% 
0.0% 

1,307.4% 

613.3% 

1,645.7% 

0.00 4,000.00 - 4 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 0.0% 
11,259.61 15,000.00 -3,740.39 75 .1% 

550.00 200.00 350.00 275.0% 
21.00 300.00 -279.00 7.0% 

3,414.11 4,800.00 -1,385.89 71 .1% 
240.00 4,300.00 .4 ,060 .00 5.6% 
475.00 300.00 175.00 158.3% 

0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0% 
2,094.04 4,000.00 -1,905.96 52.4% 

446.66 2,000.00 -1,553.34 22.3% 
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0% 

58.23 1.000.00 -941.77 5.8% 
2,376.14 3,000.00 -623.86 79.2% 

0.00 7,000.00 -7.000.00 0.0% 
500.00 1,000.00 - 500 .00 50.0% 

0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.0% 
0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.0% 

105.31 300.00 -194.69 35.1% 
2,679.12 4,000.00 -1,320.88 67.0% 

906.41 3,500.00 -2,593.59 25.9% 
0.00 1,000.00 - 1 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 0.0% 

7,409.11 7,000.00 409.11 105.8% 
22,956.94 20.000.00 2,956.94 114.8% 

644.00 800.00 80.5% 
0.00 3,000.00 -S.OOCOQ 0.0% 

684.94 500.00 184.94 137.0% 
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C a s h Basis 

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 
Y T D P & L B U D G E T v s . A C T U A L 

Janua ry through J u n e 2019 

Jan - Jun 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget 

PAGER REPAIR BATTERIES 0.00 1,200.00 -1,20U.O0 0.0% 
PHYSICAL FITNESS 300.00 800.00 -500.00 37.5% 
POSTAGE 341.00 400.00 -59.00 85.3% 
PRINTING & SUPPLIES 450.21 800.00 -349.79 56.3% 
PUBLIC NOTICES 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0% 
SCBA PACK TESTING 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0% 
TELEPHONE & CABLE 2,021.52 2,500.00 -47B.4e 80.9% 
WASTE DISPOSAL 582.00 800.00 -218.00 72.8% 
WATER 208.54 500.00 -291.46 41.7% 
WEBSITE ADMINISTRATION 145.00 200.00 -55.00 72.5% 

Total A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 60,868.89 99,050.00 -38,181.11 61.5% 

A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 
FICA EMPLOYER 855.60 
MEDICARE EMPLOYER 200 10 400.00 -199.90 50.0% 
A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY - Other 0.00 1,800.00 -1,800.00 0.0% 

Total A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,055.70 2,200.00 -1,144.30 48.0% 

A99019 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 
TO APPARATUS CAPITAL RESERVES 0.00 50,000.00 - 5 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 0.0% 
TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT RESERVES 0.00 108,866.00 - 1 0 3 . S 6 S . 0 0 0.0% 
TO PAYROLL ACCOUNT 0.00 

Total A99019 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 158,866.00 -158,866.00 0.0% 

Total Expense 286,378.96 300,516.00 -14,137,04 95.3% 

Income 22,962.10 0.00 22,962.10 100.0% 
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